
R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
1 of 9   

POSTING NO:  351478 City Carrier OPENING DATE:  10/23/2024 CLOSING DATE:  10/30/2024

JobID: 95460820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

59025 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER
ANNEX

Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

59026 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER
ANNEX

Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

59034 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER
ANNEX

Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

59028 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER
ANNEX

Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

64091 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER
ANNEX

Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224228 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241871 CMS Route(s): 59034, 59091, 59026, 59025,
59028; RI Stf pkg 6/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HUNTER, K EMP ID:  3686 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 121

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95345457 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

58021 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

58022 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

58023 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

58024 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

58025 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224525
CMS Route(s): 58025, 58024, 58023, 58022, 58021
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 24; 23  800 START TIME FOR RTES 25; 21; 22#
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHIN, D EMP ID:  4522 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 04/20/2024 Rank: 009

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
2 of 9   

JobID: 95176589 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

93001 WESTON Curbline
Motorized

03/07/2020 07/01/2020

93003 WESTON Curbline
Motorized

03/07/2020 07/01/2020

93006 WESTON Curbline
Motorized

03/07/2020 07/01/2020

93017 WESTON Curbline
Motorized

03/07/2020 07/01/2020

93018 WESTON Curbline
Motorized

03/07/2020 07/01/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222357 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161310
CMS Route(s): 93018, 93017, 93006, 93003, 93001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sarro, J EMP ID:  3643 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 05/29/2004 Rank: 014

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95172940 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

35028 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

35034 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

35037 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

35039 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

35018 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEWIS, R EMP ID:  3754 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 02/11/2023 Rank: 095

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95078917 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

36005 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

36033 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

36034 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

36035 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

36036 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225154 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242390
CMS Route(s): 36036, 36028, 36034, 36033, 36005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WHITE, T EMP ID:  2122 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 008

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
3 of 9   

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

36002 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

36004 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

36011 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

36022 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LI, L EMP ID:  7278 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 005

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95190176 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

30010 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 05/04/2019 07/31/2019

30022 JAMAICA PLAIN Park and Loop 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

30030 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

30042 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

30049 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300240
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223779 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241634
ROUTES 30010, 30022, 30049, 30030, 30042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LOZANNE, M EMP ID:  4622 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 Rank: 022

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95276058 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

86031 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011

86033 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011

86034 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011

86035 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011

86016 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228552 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243102
CMS Route(s): 86035, 86034, 86033, 86016, 86031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIAZ, A EMP ID:  0199 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 082

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
4 of 9   

JobID: 95224511 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

69008 QUINCY Foot 05/01/2006 09/11/2019

69011 QUINCY Park and Loop 05/08/2006 09/11/2019

69033 QUINCY Park and Loop 05/01/2006 09/11/2019

69034 QUINCY Foot 03/26/2012 09/11/2019

69037 QUINCY Foot 05/01/2006 09/11/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6230117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243353
CMS Route(s): 69037, 69034, 69033, 69011, 69008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GOINS, G EMP ID:  6255 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 03/25/2023 Rank: 055

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95318071 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

32017 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320380
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223435 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170577
CMS Route(s): 32017
LAST RI 4/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DI, J EMP ID:  8293 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 01/13/2024 Rank: 122

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95401559 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

32002 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

32026 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

32028 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

32001 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

32010 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320300;  RI 4/2006
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223458 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6240861
CMS ROUTES 32001,32002,32010,32026,32028"#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PANG, T EMP ID:  4985 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 043

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
5 of 9   

JobID: 95366786 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

74014 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

74036 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

74069 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013

76018 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013

76029 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167104
CMS Route(s): 74069,74036,76029,76018,74014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CROWLEY, C EMP ID:  3727 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 122

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95468895 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

74024 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

74027 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

76038 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

74005 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013

76043 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 74043,74024,74027,76038,74005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222987 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 71141999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

43005 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017

45098 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017

43023 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/19/2016 01/10/2017

43014 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/19/2016 01/10/2017

43010 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all other duties as assigned by Manager#
routes 43005, 45098, 43023, 43014, 43010

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
6 of 9   

JobID: 95065871 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

45077 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431350
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222444 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162380
CMS Route(s): 45077

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FERRONE, G EMP ID:  1220 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 06/25/2016 Rank: 002

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

43022 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

45073 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

45079 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

45089 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95362636 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

45071 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

45077 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

45081 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

43002 Park and Loop 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

43020 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
7 of 9   

JobID: 95428461 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

51015 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

51024 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

51029 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

51022 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

51046 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304669
CMS Route(s): 51022, 51029, 51024, 51015, 51046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95108235 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

48001 MALDEN Foot 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

48058 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

48068 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

48042 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

48069 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0481590
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225166 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242400
Route(s): 48042, 48069, 48068, 48058, 48001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEROUX, B EMP ID:  8603 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 049

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95394288 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

24041 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

24045 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

24027 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045,
24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TISE, M EMP ID:  4448 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 07/29/2023 Rank: 026

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
8 of 9   

JobID: 95162170 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

25004 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

25011 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

25023 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

25025 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

25026 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192015
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222263 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159906
CMS Route(s): 25026, 25025, 25023, 25011, 25004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MA, Z EMP ID:  5287 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 01/27/2024 Rank: 039

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95346036 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

19030 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190057 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6225252 NALC
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242461 CMS ROUTE(S): 19030

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALCINDOR, J EMP ID:  8621 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 03/09/2024 Rank: 060

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95257318 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

21047 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

21052 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

21053 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

25017 Park and Loop 04/18/2011 06/13/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Vehicle Certificate required
ROUTES 21047, 21052, 21053, 25017
TRK RT 21042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  EMP ID:  0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

******************************* *******************



R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/05/2024  09:23:22
9 of 9   

JobID: 95105619 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

84019 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

84021 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

84022 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

84040 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

84048 Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221777 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154360
CMS Route(s): 84048, 84040, 84022, 84021, 84019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARBER, B EMP ID:  1462 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 143

******************************* *******************

JobID: 95316147 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG:  1=Full Time

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

90034 Park and Loop 01/10/2005 07/12/2011

90035 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013

90036 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013

90031 Park and Loop 03/29/2004 07/12/2011

90032 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/23/2017

90032 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC:  21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0900030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221872 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155563
CMS Route(s): 90036, 90035, 90034, 90031, 90032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURPHY, E EMP ID:  8930 EFFECTIVE: 11/16/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 200

******************************* *******************


